OP \$190.00 8660919:

ETAS ID: TM625590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC		02/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC	
Street Address:	9452 GRACE DRIVE	
City:	TWINSBURG	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44087	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86609193	ALTERNASCRIPT	
Serial Number:	85949143	ALLERADD	
Serial Number:	86270282	OPTIMIND	
Serial Number:	87012451	NUCULTURE	
Serial Number:	87281441	NATURETHIN	
Serial Number:	88199201	RESTUP	
Serial Number:	86779729	RESTUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 440-352-34

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-352-3391

Email: jstrickland@dworkenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua J Strickland, Esq.
Address Line 1: 60 South Park Place
Address Line 4: Painesville, OHIO 44077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua J Strickland	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSHUA J STRICKLAND/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0265

900596275

Total Attachments: 2

source=Alternascript Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Alternascript Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0266

BILL OF SALE

THIS BILL OF SALE is made as of this 4 day of February, 2021, by and between ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a mailing address of 8700 Gallant Fox Road, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78737 (the "Transferor"), and ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, at 9452 Grace Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Transferee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated December 23, 2020 Transferor granted a security interest in certain assets of Transferor to 365 Holdings, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("365"), including the goodwill and going concern of Transferor, to secure that certain loan that 365 made to Transferor; and

WHEREAS, Transferor defaulted on making the required payments on said loan, the pledged assets were collected by 365, 365 held a public auction of such assets in which 365 was the highest bidder, and then 365 contributed those assets to Transferee in exchange for the membership interests in Transferee; and

WHEREAS, Transferee has requested that Transferor execute this Bill of Sale to evidence the aforementioned transfer and/or sale of assets and Transferor has agreed to provide the same.

WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to Transferee all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the following Federal Trademark(s) specifically including, but not limited to, the goodwill related to such marks and the general business goodwill:

Mark:	Serial No.	Registration No.	Classes
Alternascript	86609193	5115241	IC 5, 35, & 44
Alleradd	85949143	4581434	IC 5
Optimind	86270282	4923385	IC 5
Nuculture	87012451	5233710	IC 5
Naturethin	87281441	5465524	IC 5
Restup	88199201	5781414	IC 5
Restup	86779729	5120647	IC 5

Transferor hereby warrants that Transferor is the owner of, has full right and title to and authority to sell and dispose of the above listed Federal Trademarks and that the same are now free and clear of all liens and encumbrances of every kind.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007188 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed and effective as of the date first written above.

TRANSFEREE:

ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By: feliglous

Kelcey Lehrich, Managing Member

TRANSFEROR:

RECORDED: 02/10/2021

ALTERNASCRIPT, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

By:

Lucas H. Siegel, Manager